BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:__July 2, 2013

TTEM SUMMARY JL-JVSTIFIFCATION =nd/or SPECIAL CONGIDERATIONS.

Approval of Amendment #3 for Pima County Contract #07-38-P-142900-0710 between the
Pima County Board of Supervisors and the Pima County School Superintendent for the use of
election services to conduct school district elections for the term of July 1, 2013 through June

30, 2014. The first special school district elections will be held at the November 5, 2013
General Election.

Contract Numoel:
Effective Date
Tarm Date i

Cost : 0 .
Revenue : 739 090 -
Action

Tarm

Reviewed by:__ltf-

(7 §5+ [A¥ 2357~ 07

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): 07-38-P-142900-0710 / CT-85-12*2257

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

STAFF RECOMMENDS APPROVAL

COB Use Only BOS Mtg Date:

Iltem No.

{T 5.40004d

dall

A0

I o

£

1T

,__
0



PIMA COUNTY COST: :$ 150,000 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$_150,000

FUNDING SOURCE(S):___ Pima County School Districts

(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium Dist. Fund, etc.)

ADVERTISED PUBLIC HEARING: ] YES NO
(NOTICE ATTACHED)

SUPERVISORALDISTRICT: 1 [] 2[1 3[40 50 AIK

IMPACT:
IF APPROVED:

The Pima County Board of Supervisors and the Pima County School Superintendent
will be in compliance with A.R.S. §§ 15-302(A)(7) and 15-302(A)(8).

IF DENIED:

The Pima Cou‘n’ty Board of Supervisors and the Pima County School Superintendent
will be out of compliance with A.R.S. §§ 15-302(A)(7) and 15-302(A)(8) and unable to
provide election services mandated by state statute.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Office of the Pima County School Superintendent

CONTACT PERSON: Ricardo Hernandez, Chief Financial Officer

TELEPHONE NO.: 724-8451




CONTRACT

NOC7$3 - /A cvw0d 20000 6000 AAS |
AMENDMENT NO. 05
. + : I8 r must appear on all
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT Bﬁﬂim‘ R correspondence  and
THE PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVI[S@RS'ANDpertaining o - this
THE PIMA COUNTY SCHOOL SUPERINISENTIENT
FOR CONDUCTING SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS

PIMA COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 07-38-P-142900-0710
AMENDMENT #3

This amends the above described agreement dated May 4, 2010 by and between the PIMA
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (“BOARD”) and the PIMA COUNTY SCHOOL
SUPERINTENDENT (“SUPERINTENDENT”) for the use of election services to conduct
special school district elections.

1. BACKGROUND.

1.1 Agreement. The Pima County Board of Supervisors (“Board”) and the Pima County
School Superintendent (“Superintendent”) entered into an Agreement on May 4, 2010,
for the use of election services to conduct special school district elections.

1.2 Term of Agreement. The term of the Agreement began on July 1, 2010, and continued
through June 30, 2011. The Agreement was amended on June 19, 2012 to extend it
through June 30, 2013. The Agreement may be extended for one (1) year terms upon
written agreement of the parties.

2. MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT. The Superintendent wishes to extend the
Agreement with the Board by one (1) year with a new end date of June 30, 2014.

3. REMAINING AGREEMENT TERMS UNCHANGED. Except as modified as provided
in this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date this Amendment is
executed by all of the parties hereto.

"REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

™~




Amendment to the agreement between the Pima County Board of Supervisors and
the Pima County School Superintendent for Conducting School District Elections

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Agreement on

By:

2013.

Ramoén Valadez, Chairman
Pima County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

By: ,

Clerk, Board of Sup'ewisofs
Pima County

By: ; ‘ dés\l\\/\

Brad Nelson, Director N
Pima County Elections Department

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: ““g

Deputy County Attorney
Pima County '
DANIEL JURKOWITZ




